U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
United	States Patent and	Trademark Office

|--|

30/2005)	

1028267	⁷⁸⁷			
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademarks: Please re	cord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
FLEET NATIONAL BANK, as Administrative Agent Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name: SUNBURST PRODUCTS, INC.			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 161 Plaza La Vista			
☐ Corporation	City: <u>Camarillo</u>			
Other National banking association	State: <u>California</u>			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>93010-7734</u>			
Execution Date(s) _ August 25, 2004	Association Citizenship			
	☐ General Partnership Citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship			
•	Corporation Citizenship <u>California</u>			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Other Citizenship			
 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Release of Security Interest 	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □Yes □ No			
Cities Release of Security linerest	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identif	fication or description of Trademark			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE			
	Additional number(s) attached?Yes □ No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date	if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Rhonda DeLeon				
Internal Address: Latham & Watkins, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 490.00			
Street Address: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Costa Mesa				
State: California Zip: 92626	■ Enclosed			
Phone Number: 714-540-1235 8. Payment Information:				
Fax Number:714-755-8290	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: <u>ipdocket@lw.com</u>				
	Authorized User Name Rhonda DeLeon			
9. Signature:	August 27,2004			
Signature	Date			
Rhonda DeLeon	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o	t) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			

08/31/2004 ECDBPER 00000020 2612086

01 FC:8521_{OC\7000}60.1

SCHEDULE A SUNBURST PRODUCTS, INC. U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	
FREESTYLE	2,612,086	
МАКО	2,250,895	
FREESTYLE	2,562,830	
ADRENALINE	2,358,207	
BACKCOUNTRY	2,269,788	
THRESHER	2,222,382	
SHARK TIDE	2,578,975	
TIGER SHARK	2,652,093	
SHARK ATAK	2,147,857	
	1,809,077	
EVOLUTION	1,985,239	
SHARK	1,640,415	
FREE STYLE	1,319,293	

1

OC\700092.1

Trademark Applications

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>
TABU	76/216,646
EZ PULSE	76/445,560
BIKINI	76/480,482
SOUL	75/356,718
RAGE	75/356,717
	74/300,843

2

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Termination of Security Interest, dated as of August 25, 2004, is executed by Fleet National Bank, a national banking association, with an office at 100 Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110, as administrative agent for itself and certain secured parties (the "Administrative Agent"), to release all security interests of the Administrative Agent in the Intellectual Property (defined below) owned by Sunburst Products, Inc. ("Sunburst").

Recitals

WHEREAS, Sunburst previously granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in, among other things, the patents, trademarks and other intellectual property items listed on <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Intellectual Property</u>") as evidenced by that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated July 28, 2000 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 16, 2000 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 002141, Frame 0052 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>").

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent desires to terminate the Secured Party's security interest in the Intellectual Property owned by Sunburst.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates all of the Administrative Agent's security interests in the Intellectual Property owned by Sunburst, including, without limitation, that set forth at Reel 002141, Frame 0052.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed on the date first mentioned above.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

1

	FLEET NATIONAL BANK,
	By: June & the
	Name: James C. Silva
	Title: Makagana Director
COUNTY OF Sussilk	
Managing Truesday of FLEET NATH	nown, who being by me duly sworn says that he/size is the ONAL BANK, duly authorized to execute this instrument for execution was the free act and deed of FLEET NATIONAL.

Notes Debet Notes Public By Commonin Edpines: 10/20/06

Schedule A

Sunburst Products, Inc. Trademarks

1.00	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark	Status
1	76216646		TABU	ACTIVE
2	76445560		EZ PULSE	ACTIVE
3	76480482		BIKINI	ACTIVE
4	76216261	2612086	FREESTYLE	ACTIVE
5	75335150	2250895	MAKO	ACTIVE
6	75356718		SOUL	ACTIVE
7	75813941	2562830	FREESTYLE	ACTIVE
8	75413206	2358207	ADRENALINE	ACTIVE
9	75388402	2269788	BACKCOUNTRY	ACTIVE
10	75356717		RAGE	ACTIVE
11	75335518	2222382	THRESHER	ACTIVE
12	75335059	2578975	SHARK TIDE	ACTIVE
13	75335058	2652093	TIGER SHARK	ACTIVE
14	75298780	2147857	SHARK ATAK	ACTIVE
15	74300843	7		ACTIVE
16	74375056	1809077		ACTIVE
17	74637470	1985239	EVOLUTION	ACTIVE
18	74063824	1640415	SHARK	ACTIVE
19	73446900	1319293	FREE STYLE	ACTIVE

CHS 3738664

3

RECORDED: 08/27/2004